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Critical Item Committee
Affiliation State Last Name First name Agency Address City State Zip Code Phone Fax
FDA AZ Marcello John USFDA 51 W. 3rd Street, Suite 265 Tempe AZ 85281 (480) 829-7396 X(480) 829-7677
FDA MA Duffill Raymond A. USFDA 1 Montvale Avenue Stoneham MA 02180-3500 (781) 596-7725 (781) 596-7894
FDA MD Bohm Shirley B. USFDA/CFSAN 5100 Paint Branch Parkway, HFS-627 College Park MD 20740-3835 (301) 436-2096 (301) 436-2672
Ind-Csl MN Swanson Katherine Ecolab Inc 655 Lone Oak Drive Eagan MN 55121-1560 (651) 795-5943 (651) 204-7516
Ind-Csl MN Knust Sarah Ecolab Inc 655 Lone Oak Drive Eagan MN 55121-1560 972-800-0752 (651) 204-7516
Ind-Gro IN Alkinburgh Scott Marsh Supermarkets 9800 Crosspoint Blvd. Indianapolis IN 46256 (317) 594-2495 (317) 594-2754
Ind-Groc AR Checketts Neil Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. 508 SW 8th Street Bentonville AR 72716 (479) 277-7911 (479) 273-1911
Ind-Groc CA Frias Liza Albertsons 1421 S. Manhattan Avenue Fullerton CA 92831-5221 (714) 300-6813 (714) 300-6931
Ind-Groc DC Edwards Larry Food Marketing Institute 655 15th Street, NW Washington DC 20005 (202) 220-0659 (202) 220-0876
Ind-Groc MA Tryba Casimir M. Big Y Foods, Inc. 2145 Roosevelt Avenue, P.O. Box 7840 Springfield MA 01102-7840 (413) 504-4450 (413) 504-5451
Ind-Groc PA Kohler Jennifer Sheetz 129 Julia Lane Manheim PA 17545 (717) 377-8158 (717) 653-2164
Ind-Groc TX Ortiz Joel H.E.B./Central Market 4544 S. Lamar Blvd. #200 Austin TX 78745 (512) 797-1572 (512) 421-1082
Ind-Rest CA Armatis David Guckenheimer #3 Lagoon Drive, Suite 325 Redwood Shore CA 94065 (650) 274-8573
Ind-Rest CO Yamnik Dale Yum! Brands, Inc. 542 Eaglestone Drive Castle Rock CO 80104 (303) 708-1536 (303) 660-2429
Ind-Rest Tong Jennifer Substitute for Christine Andrews while she is out on Maternity leave
Ind-Rest DC Andrews Christine National Restaurant Association 1200 Seventeenth Street NW Washington DC 20036-3097 (202) 331-5985 (202) 973-3671
Ind-rest FL Dyenson Natalie M. Walt Disney World PO Box 10000 Lake Buena Vis FL 32830-1000 (407) 397-6602 (407) 397-6630
Ind-Rest GA Kenney Stephen RARE Hospitality 8215 Roswell Road, Bldg. 600 Atlanta GA 30350 (770) 551-6686 (770) 901-6643
Ind-Rest MA Gasbarro Everett Dunkin' Brands Inc. 130 Royall Street Canton MA 2021 (781) 737-3904
Reg-Local CA Winkler Keith Kings County Environmental Health S 330 Campus Drive Hanford CA 93230 559-584-1411
Reg-Local CT Reid Karen West Hartford-Bloomfield Health Distr 693 Bloomfield Avenue Bloomfield CT 6002 (860) 561-7902 (860) 561-7918
Reg-Local IL Coffman Roger Lake County Health Department 118 South Main Street Wauconda IL 60084 (847) 984-5002 (847) 526-7086
Reg-Local MN Luedeman Jeff City of Bloomington, MN 1800 West Old Shakopee Rd. Bloomington MN 55431 (952) 563-8977 (952) 563-8949
Reg-Local TX Bhatt Chirag H. City of Houston Environmental Health 8000 N. Stadium Drive, Suite 200 Houston TX 77054 (713) 794-9206 (713) 794-9453
Reg-Local VA Lawrence Michael Dav Fairfax County Health Department 10777 Main Street, Suite 111 Fairfax VA 22030 (703) 246-8435 (703) 385-9568
Reg-State AL Sestak Mark Alabama Department of Public Health RSA Tower, 201 Monroe Street, Suite 1250 Montgomery AL 36104 (334) 206-5375 (334) 206-5788
Reg-State FL Mathis Alaric Florida Department of Health 4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin A08 Tallahassee FL 32399-1710 (850) 245-4444 X(850) 487-0864
Reg-State MN Steinbach Pamela Minnesota Department of Health 625 North Robert Street St. Paul MN 55155 (651) 632-5147 (651) 201-4507
Reg-State MO Fandrey Mary Missouri Department of Health & Seni 930 Wildwood  PO Box 570 Jefferson City MO 65102-0570 (573) 751-6122 (573) 526-0235
Reg-State NH Seiferth John K. New Hampshire Dept of Health and H 29 Hazen Drive Concord NH 3301 (603) 271-4589 (603) 271-4859
Reg-State OH McDonnell Darlene Ohio Department of Agriculture 8995 E. Main Street Reynoldsburg OH 43068 (614) 728-6250 (614) 644-0720
Reg-State TX Marlow Deborah Texas Department of State Health Se 1100 West 49th Street, Mail Code 2830 Austin TX 78756 (512) 834-6753 X(512) 834-6683
Reg-State WI Pallaske Gregory WI Department of Health and Family 1 W. Wilson Street, Room 1051 Madison WI 53702 (608) 266-8351 (608) 267-3241

Reg-State 8
Reg-Local 6
Ind-Gro 7
Ind-Rest 6
Ind Csl 1
FDA 3
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email
john.marcello@fda.hhs.gov
raymond.duffill@fda.hhs.gov
shirley.bohm@fda.hhs.gov
katie.swanson@ecolab.com
sarah.knust@ecolab.com
mdsspa@marsh.net
n0check@wal-mart.com
liza.frias@albertsons.com
ledwards@fmi.org
tryba@bigy.com
jkohler@sheetz.com
ortiz.joel@heb.com
darmatis@guckenheimer.com
dale.yamnik@yum.com
Jltong@gmail.com
candrews@dineout.org
natalie.m.dyenson@disney.com
skenney@loho.com
everett.gasbarro@dunkinbrands.com
kwinkler@co.kings.ca.us
karen@westhartford.org
rcoffman@co.lake.il.us
jluedeman@ci.bloomington.mn.us
chirag.bhatt@cityofhouston.net
david.lawrence@fairfaxcounty.gov
msestak@adph.state.al.us
ric_mathis@doh.state.fl.us
pam.steinbach@state.mn.us
mary.fandrey@dhss.mo.gov
jseiferth@dhhs.state.nh.us
mcdonnell@mail.agri.state.oh.us
deborah.marlow@dshs.state.tx.us
pallaga@dhfs.state.wi.us


